RESOLUTION NO. 16-016

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Camas declaring its intent to initiate negotiations with Clark County on an annexation interlocal agreement pursuant to RCW 35A.14.460.

WHEREAS, pursuant to RCW 35A.14.460, the legislative body of a code city planning under Chapter 36.70A RCW and subject to the requirements of RCW 36.70A.215 may initiate the annexation process for unincorporated territory by adopting a resolution commencing negotiations for an interlocal agreement, as provided in Chapter 39.34 RCW, between the county and the code city within the county; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camas is a code city which plans under Chapter 36.70A RCW and is otherwise subject to the requirements of RCW 36.70A.215; and

WHEREAS, the City of Camas has proposed for annexation certain unincorporated territory, more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, the territory proposed for annexation is within the City of Camas urban growth area designated under RCW 36.70A.110, and at least 60% of the boundaries of the territory is contiguous to the City of Camas.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I

The City Council of the City of Camas hereby declares the City's intent to develop with Clark County an interlocal agreement concerning annexation of the territory within its urban growth area, as more particularly described in the attached Exhibit "A", attached hereto and by

this reference incorporated herein.

SECTION II

The City Council of the City of Camas hereby authorizes and directs the Mayor to negotiate an interlocal annexation agreement with Clark County.

ADOPTED at a regular Council meeting this 15th day of August, 2016.

	SIGNED:		
		Mayor	
	ATTEST:		
		Clerk	
APPROVED as to form:			
City Attorney			